Resolution #19-0631 Resolution Book 1, Volume 1, Page 261

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH T2 SYSTEMS, INC. TO PROVIDE PARKING PAY STATION MONTHLY MONITORING AND CREDIT CARD PROCESSING

**WHEREAS,** the City has 14 pay stations manufactured by T2 Systems, Inc. located downtown; and

**WHEREAS**, T2 Systems, Inc. provides monitoring and credit card processing services for the pay station at a cost of \$1,180.00 per month; and

**WHEREAS**, without the service provided by T2 Systems, Inc. the pay stations would not be able to accept credit card payments; and

**WHEREAS**, staff recommends approval of the monthly monitoring and credit card processing fee for the expected life cycle of 10 years.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Winston-Salem upon the recommendation of the Finance Committee does authorize the City Manager to enter into an agreement with T2 Systems, Inc. for the expenditure of \$1,180.00 per month for the pay stations expected life cycle of 10 years.